ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Director

Department of Environgiatal Health
Hazardous Materials P am

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Telephone Number: {415} 271-4320

Certified Mail #P 119 024 083

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

RE: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA

Dear Mr. Duperly:

Larry Seto from our office spoke to your consultant, Guy Roy on

December 6, 1988, concerning removal of the pile(s) of contaminated
soil from the above site. Mr. Roy aszsured Larry that he would sub-
mit to this office, his sampling plan for approval, before sampling

and that the contaminated soil will be manifested and disposal of by
a licensed hazardous waste hauler.

If you have any gquestions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous
Materials Specialist, at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

el .

Rafat¥ A. Shahid, chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:mnc

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County Dietrict Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Gloria Baugham
RWQCH
Guy Roy
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w R ASSOCIATES Process & Environmental Engineers

596 Indian Home Road e Danville, CA 94526 » (415) 820-3224

Mr. L Seto caadla o NS
Hazardous Materials Division AR T
Alameda County Dept. of Environmenta) Hesalth

80 Swan Way, Suite 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Seto:

Re: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA
R. Duperly

Further to my 1etter of Dec. 13, 1988, and our telephone conversation on Dec.
16, 1968, Mr. Duperly and | will sample the three piles of clean soil and
obtain an analysis before returning this soil to the excavation.

The sample plan is as we discussed, five samples from each pile composited
to a single sample for analysis. The five samples will be taken as shown on
the enclosed sketch.

Thank you very much for your assistance in completing this cleanup.

Sincerely,

N V2,

G. W. Roy, P.-E:
Consultant

c.c. Mr. R. Duperiy
Mr. L. Feldman
Mrs. G. Baugham
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w R ASSOC'ATES Process & Environmental Engineers

596 Indian Home Road s Danville, CA 94526 » (415) 820-3224

“li

Dec. 13, 1968

GEG 141988
Mr. L Seto ,. ~ ‘
HAZ,
Hazardous Matarials Division vﬁig%ﬁgm?ms/
Alameda County Dept. of Environmental Health RAM
80 Swan Way, Sutte 200
Dakland, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Seto:

Re: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA
R. Duperly

Thank you for approving our request to fill the excavation at the above site
(letter from Mr. Shahid dated Nov. 18, 1988). To complete the cleanup, Mr.
Duperly and | visited the site on Dec. 8, 1988 and sampled the pile of
“contaminated” soil.

There are four piles of soil from the excavation currently stored on site,
three clean and one “contaminated”. These are shown on the attached sketch.
The “contaminated™ sotl was piled on a plastic sheet. We secured eight
samples from the “contaminated” soil according to the enciosed sample plan
and formed e single composite sample for analysis. This pile will be
disposed of at an appropriate disposal site, following receipt of the
analytical results. The clean soil will be returned to the excavation.

| discussed the above with you on Dec. 12 and Dick Duperly discussed it with
Mrs. Baugham, also on the 12th. You both expressed agreament and we are
proceeding to have the composite sample analyzed. we will advise you of the
results of the analysis and the proposed disposal site as soon as available.




Thank you very much for your assistance in completing this cleanup.

Sincerely,

%Rogm E

Consultant

c.c. Mr. R. Dupsriy
Mr. L. Feldman
Mrs. G. Baugham




o [P Dure
awr associaTeSlD) ” / ‘

: o 2
‘Process & Environmental Engineers SHEET NO F

596 |ndiaﬂ Home Road CALCULATED BY pW/f DATE /Z/g/lff
DANVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94526

(415) 820-3224 CHECKED BY DATE

SCALE

/9/ A 2.~ /:X%c:/*’ LATIOM

7N

/l/ Approx. 8 D EP

.

”» o Aoarex 18 s

#m”; :
\.

\.
N
r\'
v
2
R
2
I

( :4#{‘&;4}, 4

S
f

-
]

Clesn Soil = 35 cu ylls

.......

Cou f“,.., fedz 12 cu ),‘/3 o

A

CONTAMINATED  Sou 172" Hew |
273 [UASTIC SHFET o] )

78"’

PROOCT 2041 /AVETE] lnc., Gaoton, Mam. GL47L.




’ JOB A “ LY
GWR ASSOCIATE T 2 =. o 2

“Process & Environmental Enginoers

- 596 Indian Home Road CALCULATED B8Y é““/g DATE
DANVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94526
(415) 820-3224 CHECKED BY DATE
SCALE

Y Composirr Shmpre MAO¢ Up /75"0
ErenT Twowipuse SAMPLE: /Aff/-»f/, A '
)//HF/H#} | ﬁ/—/ﬂry_ /"ﬁm Syriacs 7o 12 D/‘-fﬁ’ /G’r .S'ﬁww}

PRODICT 204 | /AE S Inc.. Gooton, Masg. Q147),




g
ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Director

Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakland, CA 94621

. s . Telephone Number: (415) 271-4320
Certified Mail #P 708 402 818

November 18, 1988

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

RE: 10057 Tesla RA., Livermore, CA

Dear Mr. Duperly:

We have received the letter dated, October 21, 1988, from your con-
sultant, GRW Associates, with an attached laboratory report concern-
ing the property above. The property has been cleaned in accordance
to your plan of correction dated July 28, 1988. The excavation can
be back-filled with clean fill.

Although the County of Alameda had the lead responsibility for the
mitigation of this site, the Regional Water Quality Control Board has
the final authority for sign-off.

By copy of this letter, we are notifying the Regional Water Quality
Control Board with the status of this site.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Setc, Hazardous Mate-
rials Specialist at, 271-4320.

Sincerely,

JAA Si2)

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:LS:mnc

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer &
Environmental Protection Agency
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Gloria Baugham
RWQCB
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G
w R ASSOC'ATES Process & Environmental Engineers

556 Indian Home Road # Danville, CA 94526 » (415) 820-3224

0CT. 31, 1988

Mr. L Seto .
Hazardous Materials Division [% E @ E “ w E m

Alameda Caunty Dept. of Environmental Health .
nov <1988

80 Swan Way, Suite 200
Dakland, CA 94621 US M AL
WASTE PROC” -

Daar Mr. Seto:

Re: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA
R. Duperly

Further to my letter of Sept. 30, 1988, the following additional information |
is presented in support of our contention that the excevation at the abaove |
site has been cleaned to an acceptable level and presents an insignificant

risk to ground water:

1. The excavation was re-sampled on Oct. 11, 1988, following the
sampling plan developed by GWR Associates and detailed in a letter
daeted Sept. 2, 1988, te the County DEH and in & "Sampling Plan™ and
certification forwarded on Sept. 30, 1988. Sampling was completed
by G. W. Roy and witnessed by Mr. L. Seto.

2. A composite sample from the sides, ends and bottom of the
excavation taken on Oct. 11, 1988, analyzed 1.1 mg/kg phenyl acetone,
and a sample from the East side only analyzed 0.07 mg/kg. phenyl
acetone. A copy of the analytical results from Clayton Environmental
Consultants, Inc., dated Oct. 26, 1988, is enclosed.

The sbove analyticat data, coupled with the anaiytical data forwarded on
Sept. 2, 1988, which showed that phenyl acetone was non-detectable in
samples obtained on July 31, 1988, clearly demonstrate that this excavation
is essentially free of phenyl acetone and presents little or no risk to ground
water.




We hereby request concurrence from the Alameda County Dept. of
Environmental Health and the California Regional Water Quality Controi
Board, that the site has been cleaned to an acceptable level and we request
approval to fill the excavation with clean fill.

Thank you very much for your assistence in completing this cleanup. The

owners are most anxious to finish this cleanup and would appreciate
receiving the requested approval in the near future.

Sincerely,
< 6. W. RoyFE:
Consultant

c.c. Mr. R. Duperly
Mr. L. Feldman
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w R ASSOC'ATES Process & Environmental Enﬁineers

596 Indian Home Road e Danville, CA 94526 » (415) 820-3224

Sept. 30, 1988 d-wﬂu[V/g
OC . .- .:

Mr. L Seto - 7031388 ..

Hazardous Materials Division e,

Alameda County Dept. of Environmental Health S T

80 Swan Way, Suite 200

Dakland, CA 94621
Dear Mr. Seto:

Re: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA
R. Duperly

| believe that the excavation at the above site has been cleaned of
contamination and poses insignificant risk to the ground water. This belief
is based on the following:

1. Phenyl acetone was not detectable in samples taken from the
excavation on July 31, 1988. The analysis was performed by Clayton
Environmental Laboratories.

- 2. The sampling performed on July 31, 1988, followed a sampling plan
developed by GWR Associates and produced & composite sample which
vas representative of the soil in the excavation.

3. Phenyl acetone is insoluble in water and is a solid below 80.6
Fahrenheit. Thus it presents a minimal threat to the ground water
from rain water leaching.

We request concurrence from the County Dept. of Environmental Health and
the Calif. Regional Woter Quality Control Boerd that the site has been
cleaned to an acceptable 1evel and approval to fill the excavation with clean
fill. The following back up documents are enclosed to assist you in
evalusting this request:




Letter, GWR Associates to Mr. L. Seto, dated Sept. 2, 1988.
Certification re sampling, signed Sept. 26 & 27, 1988.
Clayton Environmental Laboratory report dated Sept. 1, 1968.

Mr. Duperly has proceeded ditigently to complete this cleanup and he is most

anxious to receive your epproval to fill the excavation. Your assistance in
this matter is sincerely appreciated.

Sincerely,

Consultant

c.c. Mr. R. Duperly
Mr. L. Feldman
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Sampling Plan

10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA

The sampling plan described below was followed by Mr. R. Duperly in
securing samples from the excavation on the property at 10057 Tesla Roed.
The excavetion is approximately 18 ft. deep with irregular sides and ends.
26 separete samples were taken to form e single composite semple for the
site. S samples were taken from each side, 4 from esch end, end 10 from the
bottom. Horizontal distances between samples were approximately 1/3 rd
the length of the excavation as shown on the sketch below:

ot 02 ol
V-?I 1 1 l/_?‘
dl—r ] - ] 51‘—25’ -4
o3 02 03
04 05 04
Sides and Bottom Ends

Vertical distances were approximately 5 ft. betwsen samples. Sample
depths were as follows:

Sides - samples 1 & 2 - 4 1t.
sample 3 -9 {t.
samples 4& 5 - 14 1t.

Ends - sample 1 - 411
samples 2& 3 -9 ft.
sample 4 - 141t

Bottom ~ double samples were taken from the bottom. Thus,
10 samples at approx. 16 ft.




The samples were placed in glass jars secured from Clsyton Envirenmental,
o separste jar for each side, one for esch end and one for each of two
samples taken from the bottom. Thus the 28 individua) samples were placed
in 6 gless jars end transported to Clayton Environmentel Laboratories.

The samples were taken on July 31, 1988, and turned over te Clayten
Environmental Laborateries on Aug. 1, 1986,

The sampling wes completad by Mr. R. Duperly and witnessed by Mr. J. Laub
and Mrs. R. Laub. The signetures below certify that the samples were
actuaily taken in conformsnce with the above described sampling plan. Mr.
Duperly further certifies that he delivered these samples to the Clayton
Environmental Laboratory as stated.

/s //

7 ) /'r s
Bg )/7{71-?-&/2 /(::L‘-,’:J'le, -~ .L:..‘L-/"".‘ . Date . f’ ——l(:; - S/b/

Ry

.Bg 2«'{ - 7), 2 /( Date 9 -27-%8 .




DATE:

TO

FROM:

SUBJ:

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

MEMORANDUM

September 21, 1988
Tugen Nguyen
Rafat A. Shahid

Memo Dated September 8, 1988 From Auditor-Controller Office
Concerning Reimbursement for Drug Related Cases

Our office initially got involved with this case on

August 28, 1986, as an emergency response incident after
our assistance was requested by the Drug Enforcement Agency
and Alameda County Sheriff’s Department. There was concern
an imminent danger to the environment and public health was
present. We were requested to identify the chemicals at
the site, and to seek funds for the clean up. Work per-
formed includes:

Emergency response
Interviewing neighbors

Sampling nearby wells

Conversations and meetings with other governmental
agencies

Supervision of clean up

Communication and correspondence with the responsible
party

The breakdown of our staff rate is attached.

Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance

Thank you.

mnc

cc: Tak Shirasawa

Larry Seto
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer

and Environmental Protection Agency




R‘ ASSOC'ATES __Process & Environmental Engineers

596 Indian Home Road e Danville, CA 94526 » (415) 820-3224

G
W

Sept. 8, 1988

Mr. L. Feldman

Regional Water Quality Control Board
1111 Jackson Street

Oakland, CA 94607

Dear Mr. Feldman:

Re: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA
R. Duperly

Mr. L. Seto at the Alameda County Dept. of Environmenta) Health asked me to
forward a copy of my letter of Sept. 2, 1988 regarding the cleanup of the
above site to yeu. The letter and copy of the analytical results are enclosed.

As you will see, we feel that the excavation is essentially free of
contamination and we are requesting approval to fili the hole.

| will call you during the week of Sept. 12 to discuss this with you.

Thank you for your assistance in completing this cleanup.

Sincerely,

 G.W.Roy,P.E
Consultant
c.c.L. Seto '/
R. Duperiy

it
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Sept. 2, 1988 AR

Mr. L Seto

Hazardous Materials Division

Alameda County Dept. of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Suite 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Seto:

Re: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA
R. Duperily

Further to my letter of July 28, 1988, and our telephone conversation on Aug. 19,
1988, we have completed testing of the above site as outlined in my letter.
Briefly, we secured samples from the sides, ends and bottom, made a single
composite and analyzed for phenyl acetone using DI water extraction for 48 hours
without agitation. Phenyl acetone was not detected in this sample. A copy
of the report from Clayton Environmental Consultants, Inc. is enclosed.

The composite sample was composed of 28 individual samples taken from the
sides, ends and bottom of the excavation per the following sketch:

4 3 4

Sides angd Bottom Ends




Sample depths were as follows:

Sides - samples 1 & 2 - 4 {t.
sample 3 -9 Tt
samples 4& S - 14 ft.

Ends - sample 1 - 41t
samples 2& 3 -9 ft.
sample 4 - 1411,

Bottom - double samples were taken from the bottom. Thus,
10 samples at approx. 18 ft.

Total - 22 samples out of 28 were taken below 8 ft. depth, or
79% were below 8 ft.

We believe that the sampie is truly representative of the excavation and that the
anaiytical method used simulates accurately the action of rainwater falling into
this excavation. Since the analysis failed to detect phenyl acetone, we conclude
that the contamination remaining is insignificant and poses little or no risk to
ground waters. We request approval to fill this excavation with clean fill.

| will cail you during the week of Sept. 5, 1968 to discuss the above with you.

Thank you very much for your assistance in completing the cleanup of this site,

Sincerely,

PR %
G. W.Roy, P. E.
Consultant

c.c. Mr. R. Duperly
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July 28, 1968

3
AUG011988 =

Mr. L Seto

Hazardous Materials Division

Alameda County Dept. of Environmental Health
B0 Swan Way, Suite 200

Dakland, CA 94621

LAz

Dear Mr. Seto:

Re: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA
R. Duperly

As 1 mentioned during our recent telephone conversation, | discussed using
Di water without agitation to extract phenyl acetone from soil samples
with Mr. L. Feldman of the Regional Water Quality Control Boerd. Mr. Feldman
approved the procedure as a means of determining the risk to ground waters
from rain water leaching. Unfortunately, the laborstory had not retained the
samples from the previous testing so it will be necessary te secure
additional samples. Your approval is requested for the following:

Secure five samples, one from each side and one from the bottom. Each
sample to be a composite from four to five individual samples per the
gsketch below:

4 5 4

Sides and Bottom Ends
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July 5, 1988 :

e oS MATERIALS)
WASTE D

Mr. L Seto "ROGRAM

Hazardous Materials Division

Alameds County Dept. of Environmental Health

B0 Swan Way, Suite 200

Dekland, CA 94621
Dear Mr. Seto:

Re: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA
R. Duperly

Thank you for forwarding copies of Clayton Environmental Consultant’s, Inc.
laboratory report covering enelyses completed in Jan. and Feb.,, 1986 on a
soil sample from the sbove property. | discussed these analyses with the
supervisor of the organic section who confirmed the information which you
gave me, that the result of 37 mg/L from sample no. 8 was obtained using a
DI water extract. However, the 1aboratory used the CAM extract method for
heavy metals which requires agitation of the sample during the extroction. |
am concerned in this cese that the agitation is contributing to an
artificially high resuit. The “so0il" in this case is shale, which will exert a
grinding action similer to that achieved in autogenous grinding mills and
may produce a slurry of sub micron particles of phenyl acetone in the water
which would analyze as though the phenyl acetone were in solution. | would
like to repeat the test on a new sample from the same location, but without
agitation. This will simulate the action of rain water falling on the site and
will provide 8 more realistic indication of the potential for leaching of the
phenyl acetone.

| will call you during the week of July 11 to discuss the above and to
schedule sampling and analysis if this plan is acceptable to the Department.
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July 14, 1988 : 6»7 f7 ] fced Gute pll...
, ﬁjmﬁ‘/b@wwﬂ%f
Ms. L. McCann L oo Tiut fosee. by )

Regional Water Quality Control Board
1111 Jackson Street
Oakland, CA 94607

Dear Ms. McCann:

Re: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermors, Ca.
R. Duperly

GWR Associates is assisting Mr. R. Duperly to complete the cleanup at the
above site. We have been corresponding with Mr. L. Seto on this matter and
he has requested us to copy you on all correspondence. Accordingly, we are
enclosing copies of our letters deted June 17 and July 5, 1968 to the
Alamede County Dept. of Environmental Health.

Considerable cleanup of the site has already taken place. Nine soil samples
from the excavation were analyzed in Jan., 1988; four analyzed greater than
100 ppm phenyl acetone (PA) using & methanol extraction. The highest
sample (310 ppm) was re-anatyzed using DI water to extract the PA. This
analyzed 37 ppm.

| would like to repeat the analysis using DI Water to extract the PA, but
without agitation, as outlined in my letter of July 5, 1988 to L. Seto.

I will call you in a few days, after you have had & chance to review the
enclosed correspondence. | will be happy to meet with you and Mr. Seto if
desired to discuss a course of action acceptable to the Board and the County
DEH.

Thank you for your consideration and assistance in completing this clesnup.

Sincerely,

G. W.Roy, P. E
Consultant

SATERIALS/
PRI AR

c.c. R. Duperly
L. Seto
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596 Indian Home Road * Danville, CA 94528 « (415)820-3224

June 17, 1988

Mr. R. A. Shahid, Chief

Hazardous Materiais Division

Alameda County Dept. of Environmental Hesaith
80 Swan Way, Suite 200

Dakland, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Shahid:

Re: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA
R. Duperly

GWR Associates has been retained by Mr. R. Duperly to assist him in
completing the cleanup of the site at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore.

Following discussions with Mr. Duperly, an inspection of the site and a
review of available correspondence, we have developed & plan to assess the
risk to the environment and to mitigete that risk to & level acceptable to
the Department of Environmental Health (DEH) and the California Regional
Water Quality Control Board (CRWQCB). This is summarized below and we
request your approval of the concept prior to our initiating further sampling
and analyses.

Phenyl acetone has the following physical properties which are important in
assessing the risk to the environment, particularly ground water:

Iinsoluble in water.
Boiling point = 210 to 212 centigrade.
Melting point = 27 centigrade.

Thus phenyl acetone (PA) will be essentially completely immobile in the
soil under conditions to be encountered at the site and will pose no threat {o
ground water. To demonstrate this we propose to resample the excevetion
from the four places showing detectable levels of PA, form a composite
from these four samples and anaiyze for PA using a DI water extraction
rather than the methanol extraction used previously. This will give a true
indication of the potential for PA to be leached out of the soil by rain water.
As you know, DI water extraction is often used in heavy metal analyses in
place of the normal citric acid extraction in cases where the contaminated
soil will only be exposed to rain water.
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June 6, 1988

Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateco, CA 94403

dfioria Baugham
4681 Ewing Road
Castro Valley, CA 94546

RE: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA

Dear Mr. Duperly and Ms. Baugham:

In my letter dated November 2, 1987, I explained that, if samples
analyzed for phenylacetone (Phenyl-2-Propanone) reached concentrations
substantially greater than 100 ppm, more excavation might be necessary-.
Enclosed, please find sample results indicating substantially greater

concentrations than 100 ppm.

Enclosed, please alsoc find a materials safety data sheet {MSDS) for
phenylacetone. The MSDS provides technical information on the chem-
ical. The MSDS will help explain to you, our concern regarding the
contamination.

I am aware that funds have been reserved in escrow to address tpe prob-
lem. I am aware that all parties desire to promptly resolve thils

matter.

After lengthy consultation with Lester Feldman of the Regiocnal Water
Quality Control Board, we propose the following:

1. Excavate the pit to concentrations less than 100 ppm.




Dick Duperly Gloria Baugham

3908 Fernwood St. 4681 Ewing Road

San Mateo, CA 94403 Castro Valley, CA 94546
June 6, 1988 June &, 1988

Page 2 of 2 Page 2 of 2

After excavation, retain an environmental consultant to
evaluate the status of the site. The consultant will draft a
plan of correction which this office and the Regional Water
Quality Control Board will review. It must be emphasized that
further corrective actions may be necessary after we review
your consultants’ report.

2. As an option to proposal #1, you could retain an envircnmental
consultant at this point in time. The consultant would evalu-
ate the status of the site and draft a plan of correction.

our preference is to have you examine option #1, because this plan
results in immediate excavation to level below 100 ppm. However, the
option is yours.

Please advise me in writing, within 10 days of receipt of this letter,
as to your intended course of conduct.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous
Materials Specialist, at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

f?c.zss By,

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:L5:mnc

Attachment (s)

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer & Environ-
mental Protection Agency
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Mark Thompson, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Larry Seto, Hazardous Materials Specialist
Files
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June 6, 1988

Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

Gloria Baughanm
4681 Ewing Road
fastro. Valley, CA 945446

RE: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA

Dear Mr. Duperly and Ms. Baugham:

In my letter dated November 2, 1987, I explained that, if samples
analyzed for phenylacetone (Phenyl-2-Propancne) reached concentrations
substantially greater than 100 ppm, more excavation might be necessary.
Enclosed, please find sample results indicating substantially greater

concentrations than 100 ppm.

Enclosed, please also find a materials safety data speet (MsDs) for
phenylacetone. The MSDS provides technical infermatlion on tpe chem—
jcal. The MSDS will help explain to you, our concern regarding the

contamination.

I am aware that funds have been reserved in escrow to address t@e prob-
jem. T am aware that all parties desire to promptly resolve this

matter.

After lengthy consultation with Lester Feldman of the Regiocnal Water
Quality Control Board, we propose the following:

1. Excavate the pit to concentrations less than 100 ppm.
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Dick Duperly Gleoria Baugham
3908 Fernwood St. 4681 Ewing Road
San Mateo, CA 94403 Castro Valley, CA 94546
June 6, 1988 June 6, 1988
Page 2 of 2 Page 2 of 2

After excavation, retain an environmental consultant to
evaluate the status of the site. The consultant will draft a
plan of correction which this office and the Regicnal Water
Quality Control Board will review. It must be emphasized that
further corrective actions may be necessary after we review
your consultants’ report.

2. As an option to proposal #1, you could retain an environmental
consultant at this point in time. The consultant would evalu-
ate the status of the site and draft a plan of correction.

Our preference is to have you examine option #1, because this plan
results in immediate excavatlon to level bhelow 100 ppm. However, the
cption is yours.

Please advise me in writing, within 10 days of receipt of this letter,
as to your intended course of conduct.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous
Materials Specialist, at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

,%(-ASLA)

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:LS:mnc "

Attachment (s)

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer & Environ-
mental Protection Agency

Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Mark Thompson, Alameda County Dlstrlct Attorney, Consumer and

Environmental Protection Agency
Larry Seto, Hazardous Materijals Specialist

Files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY . .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY
XX AHEBAECUEAKY, Agency Director

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Qakland, California 94612
(415)874=7237

February 19, 1988

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

RE: 10057 TESLA ROAD, LIVERMORE, CA 94550
Dear Mr. Duperly:

The forty-eight (48) hours de-ionized water extraction with a
soil sample ~ontaminated with 310 ppm of 1-Phenyl -2-Procponone,
has been completed by Clayton Environmental Consultants. Thirty-
seven (37) mg/c (PPM) of l1-Phenyl-2-Proponone, was detected in
the water,

After consulting with Lester Feldman of the Regional Water Quality
Control Board, the concensus is, there is still a potential threat
of migration of this chemical into the ground water.

It is recommended that vou contact an environmental consultant
to review your options to complete the clean-up at the above
site.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous
Materials Specialist, at 874-7237.

Sincerely,

prca. Sl

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:LS:mnc

cc: Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District, Consumer and Environ-
mental Protection Agency
Gloria Baugham, MGS Realty
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ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICH{)

DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY
XM NHEEX X EXBK Agency Director

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Qakland, California 94612
{416) 874~7237

November 2, 1987

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Matec, CA 24403

Dear Mr. Duperly:

After a preliminary discussion between Larry Seto and the staff of the
Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) concerning the clean-up of
your property located at 10057 Tesla Reocad, Livermore, the consensus is
that the threat to ground water is minimal. The present clean-up status
(90 ppm Phenylacetone) and the results of the soil borings (negative at
10-15) which were taken near the pit, are acceptable. No further exca-
vation of the waste pit is necessary.

Although the County of Alameda is the lead agency at this time, the RWQCB
has the responsibilities for overseeing potential contamination of water.
Copies of your record will be turned over to the RWQCB.

In addition, before the pit is back-filled with clean fill, soil samples
from all four walls and the bottom of the pit must be taken. The samples
must be analyzed by a State Certified Analytical Laboratory for
phenylacetone (Phenyl-2-propanone). If any of the concentrations are
substantially greater than 100 ppm, more excavation may be necessary.

If you have any questions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous
Materials Specialist.

Sincerely,

o
La Sl
Rafat A. 8hahid, chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:LS:mnc

cc: Gilbert Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer & Environ-
J mental Protection Agency :

Dwight Hoenig, DOHS

Martin Rasmussen, Erickson, Inc.

Lester Felman, RWQCB
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December &, 1986

Mr. Tom Mahon
1730 Amphlett Drive
San Mateo, CA 934407

Dear Tom:

Concerning the clean up of your property at 10057 Tesla Road in
Livermore CA, Erickson, Inc. feels that the following procedures
are necessary to safely complete this clean up:

1. Confer with the owner to obtain a site plan for the septic
tank and leach field Tocation.

2. Confer with proper authorities to determine the risk associated
with these specific drug residues {i.e., MPTP?).

3. Bring in Erickson, Inc. personnel, a Chips Environmental mobil
iab, and a drill rig to your site in Livermore.

A. Erickson personnel will locate and excavate to the top
of the septic tank and Toosen the hatch. Then, the waste
pipe will be located and uncovered at {5) five foot
intervals, starting at the garaqge and ending at the
waste pit.

B. Chips Environmental will screen the septic tank and leach
field, obtain well water samplies, screen the length of
waste pipe to locate hot spots, and analyze hot spots to
determine extent of contamination.

C. A small drill rig will be on site tc obtain soil samples
at various locations. We will obtain a minimum of {4} four
soil samples around the waste pit (exact amount to be
determined as work progresses).

4. After all sampling is completed and the results reviewed, it
will be determined where (if any) soil or contaminants are to
be removed. Erickson, Inc. will begin excavation of contaminated
soil, lumber, pipe, etc.
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY
XXMICERER KEARE Agency Diractor

470-27th Street, Third Fioor
Oakitand, California 94612
\ (415)874-7237

October 15, 1987

Mr. Martin Rasmussen
Erickson, Inc,.

255 Parr Boulevard
Richmond, CA 94801

Dear Mr. Rasmussen:

This is to confirm your conversation with Edgar Howell, III,
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist on October 15, 1987,
concerning the Duperly property, Livermore area.

As discussed, please submit to this office, an updated plan
of correction for the cleaning and removal of the ¢ontamina-
tion from Mr. Duperly's property at*10057 Tesla ‘Bd., Livermore.

Y550

If you have any questions, please call either, Lawrence Seto
or Edgar Howell, III, at, 874-7237.

Sincerely,

Blc A Skl

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS :mnc

¢cc: Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer
and Environmental Protection Agency
R. Duperly, Property Owner
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ALAMEDA COUNTY ®

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 4

David J. Kears AGENCY . :::i

% X KD Xagency Director

470-27th Street, Third Floar

< . Qakland, California 94612
Certified Mailer # P 119 024 085 (415) 874-7237

April 9, 1987

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Sireet
San Mateo, CA 94403

Dear Mr. Duperly:

Roger Wagner, Supervisor of Erickson, Inc., sent me the attached letter
dated March 30, 1987. In regards to item #2, Alameda County will not
gurantee payment to Erickson, Inc., in the event there is more than the
original estimate of contaminated soil.

Furthermore, total clean—-up of your property located at 10057 Tesla Road,
Livermore, is your fiscal & legal responsibility.

As per your conversation with Larry Seto, on April 8, 1987, clean-up
must be finalized by April 30, 1987.

If wyou have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous Mate-
rials Specialist at 874-7237.

Sincerely,

,?\: A _S’M.)
Rafat

. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Specialist

RAS:mn-c

ce: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer & Environ-
mental Protection Agency
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Roger Wagner, Erickson, Inc.
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March 30, 1987

Alameda County

Heaith Care Services
470-27th Street - 3rd Floor
Oakland, CA 94612

Attn: Larry Seto

Dear Sirs:

In response to your letter on the clean up proposal from Erickson, Inc.
dated February 27, 1987. ‘

1.

2.

Drums containing liquid from the pitt. will be re-sampled and
hauled to a class 1 disposal site.

All contaminated soil will be removed with no limit, providing
that the county of Alameda guarantees payment to Erickson, Inc. in
the event that there is more than the original estimate of
contaminated soil.

Item $#2 samples will be taken of the liquid as will as the solids
in the septic tank, If contaminated, the leach field will be
sampled at 5 to 6 feet intervals along the leach field until no
contamination shows up on samples.

Samples will be taken at a depth of 1!, if stili contaminated,
sample at 2' level or until the hot spots are removed.

Results of all samples will be recorded dated and copies submitted to the
county of Alameda.

Erickson, Inc. feels that this project can be completed in 5-8 working

days.

Erickson can start this project on April 6, 1987. If you have any
questions please feel free to call me at anytime.

Sincerely,

;?1ty\A“ b:}cxfyﬂep»}

Rodger Wagner
Supervisor




~ ALAMEDA COUNTY o
.- HEALTH CARE SERVICES

‘DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY
| XXREBIDSSCDEEK Agency Director

* 470-27th Street, Third Fioor
" Qakland, California 94612

(415)874 ~T237
3\!63\8'7

“'Mr. Dick Duperly
-~ /3908 Ferrwood Street - -
.7 San Mateo, CA 94403

Dear Mr. Duperly e

' We have recewed the clea.n—up proposals from Erickson Inc., dated cee T
February 27, 1987, that you sent us. In general, the proposal is
‘acceptable, but the following items mast be addressed in w1-1t1ng before
approval as a complete plan.

1. Drums containing liquid from the p1t must be disposed of as
hazardous waste.

2. All contaminated soil must be removed, with no limits.

3. Under item #2, sampling of contents of the septic tank in both,
the liquid and solid phase, mmust be accomplished. If no con-
tamination from chemicals related to the drug laboratory is
found, no further action is necessary. If contamination is
found, testing of soils in the leech field area must be accom-
plished with a plan of correction and depth of each sample
‘taken. The chemical analysis must be submitted to us with a
plan of correction for the area.

4. Location of all hot spots found and the amount of clean-up
from each.

In addition, before a final letter can be issued, copies of all manifest
and laboratory reports related to this site, must be on file in our office.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous Materials
Specialist, at 874-T237. ' '

Sincerely,
N Z Y \)

-Bafat A. Shahld Chlef
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS m-c¢

ce: Dw1ght Hoemg,

Roger Wagner, Erickson Co. . - .

Gilbert Jensen, Alameda County Dlstrlct At torney, Consumer & Emrzromnental
Protect ion Agency




HAZARDOUS MATERIALS/
WASTE PROGRAM

e
Eﬁltﬁ§0ﬂmc 255 PARR BOULEVARD « RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 94801 « (415) 235-1393 » CONTR. LIC, A-168067

February 27, 1987 Page 1 of 2

Mr. Dick Duperly ..
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

L3

Dear Mr. Duperly:

. . . L) . =

This is to confirm the telepHone conversation we had on January 9,
1987, Erickson,,;nc. feels that the clean up of youn property,
loga?ed at 10057 Tesla Road in Livermore, CA can be completed for our
ceriginal estimate of & 17,0?0.00 which includes *the following:

» a

1) Erickson, Inc. will- have a mobil lab brought to your site

- for a three day period.

- . 7 . .
»2) Locate and sample septic tank, if no contamination is found,

testing ¢&f the leach field will not be necessary.

L 2 .
.3) Remove drain pipe from garage to the waste pit. Where there
are breaks in theygipe the soil will be tested. If
contaminated, remove a maximum of 3 cubic yards.

4) Excavate soil in waste pit, a minimum of 6 inches on the
side walls and 12 inches on the bottom. Test for
contaminatian and if still contaminated remove a maximum of
10 cubic yards.: -‘When clean, backfill and compact.

5) Drill four core samples, minimum of 25 feet each at various
locations around the waste pit, test the samples, if no
contanmination iz found the core holes will be filled. If
there is evidence of contaminated soil , excavation and
further removal will be assessed at that time.

6) Make a final sweep to check for hot spots. If Alameda
County Health Services agree that all hot spots have been
removed, this will complete the clean up.

Specialized Service to Industry Since 1942
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ALAMEDA COUNTY .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY
EHHRAER B Agency Director

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Qakland, California 94612
(413)874-7237

January 12, 1987

Mr. Leroy Tiner
10045 Tesla Road
Livermore, CA 94550

Dear Mr. Tiner:

The laboratory analysis of your well water sampled on October 30, 1986,
has been completed by the State of California, Department of Health Ser-
vices, Hazardous Materials Laboratory. The laboratory did not detect in
your well water sample, any of the chemicals that were present in the
chemical waste pit at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore.

A copy of the laboratory results is attached for your informaiton. On

the laboratory report, your sample is identified by your street address,
under collectors #.

If you have any questions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous Materials
Specialist, at 874-7237.

Very truly yours,

Pefc & SL.,L)

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:mn~c

Attachment




ALAMEDA COUNTY (. 1.
HEALTH CARE SERVICES (-

DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY ::;

TEXHEHBDECDEANY, Agency Director

470-27th Street, Third Floor

Qakland, California 94612
(415) 874=-7237

December 11, 1986

Mr. Tom Mahon

Gateway Realty

1001 E, Third Ave.
San Mateo, CA 94401

Dear Mr. Mahon:

The clean-up proposals from I.T. Corporation dated October 28, 1986, and
Erickson dated December 5, 1986, have been received by this office. The
following items must be addressed prior to approval of either plan.

The following items from I.T. Corporation’s proposal needs to be addressed:

{1} The waste pit must be sampled on all four walls and the
bottom after excavation to determine if any further con-
tamination exist.

(2) The pipe leading from the garage to the pit must be tested
for it's integrity. If the pipeline is broken or open at
any point, the surrounding soil must be tested for contami-
nation.

(3) 1If the septic tank is contaminated, 1t must be cleaned and
the leach field tested.

The following items from Erickson's proposal needs to be addressed:
g

(1) Test the septic tank contents and if there is contamina-
tion, test leach field. If no contamination exist, no
further action required in the leach field.

(2) Septic tank is not to be backfilled with soil. 1If contami-
nated, clean it out. If no contamination, no work needs to
be domne.

{(3) The permitted Class I disposal site where the waste will be
taken must be identified.




| o @

Mr. Tom Mahon - Gateway Realty
December 11, 1986
Page Two of Two

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous Materials
Specialist, at 874-7237

1ncerely, %? Aﬁ/

ﬂL’Rafat A. Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS rmn-c

cc: Dick Duperly
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Decembeyr 5, 1986

Mr. Tom Mahon
1730 Amphlett Drive
San Mateo, CA 94402

Dear Tom:

Concerning the clean up of your property at 10057 Tesla Road in
Livermore CA, Erickson, Inc. feels that the following procedures
are necessary to safely complete this clean up:

1. Confer with the owner to obtain a site plan for the septic
tank and leach field Jocation.

2. Confer with proper authorities to determine the risk associated
with these specific drug residues (i.e., MPTP?).

3. Bring in Erickson, Inc. personnel, a Chips Environmental mobil
lab, and a dril} rig to your site in Livermore.

A. Erickson personnel will locate and excavate to the top
of the septic tank and loosen the hatch. Then, the waste
pipe will be Tocated and uncovered at {5) five foot
intervals, starting at the garage and ending at the
waste pit.

jwe)
.

Chips Environmental will screen the septic tank and leach
field, obtain well water samples, screen the length of
waste pipe to locate hot spots, and analyze hot spots to
determine extent of contamination.

€. A small drill rig will be on site to obtain soil samples
at various locations. We will obtain a minimum of (4) four
s0il samples around the waste pit {exact amount to be
determined as work progresses}).

4. After all sampling is completed and the results reviewed, it
will be determined where {if any) soil or contaminants are to
be removed. Erickson, Inc. will begin excavation of contaminated
soil, lumber, pipe, etc.

Specialfized Service to lndustry Since 1942




Erickson, Inc.
December 5, 1986
Mr. Tom Mahon, page 2

5. Chips Environmental will make a final screening to test for
hot spots. If hot Spots are not found and the Alameda County
Health Services agrees, Erickson, Inc. will backfil] and
compact (waste pit, waste pipe and septic tank) with soil from
the owner's property.

6. Al1 hazardous waste will be transported to a permitted Class I
disposal site for disposal. Material will be transported on
hazardous waste manifests in properly registered vehicles.

A1l personnel or the job site will be equipped with
1. Tyvek clothing

2. Respirators (organic cartridges)

3. Rubber gloves

4. Safety glasses

5. Hard hats

Erickson, Inc. feels that this clean-up can be done safely by using
Chips Environmentat and our trained personnel in the handling of
this hazardous waste problem,

If you have any questions, please feel free to call at any time.

Very truly yours,

@dger, UWagnan /gy
Roger Wagner
Supervisor

cc: Edgar B. Howell, III
Lawrence Seto

Community Health Services
Division of Environmental Health

470-27th St., Room 322
Oakland, CA 94612

RW: kb




December 3, 1986

Mr. Bill King, President
International Technology Corporation
4585 Pacheco Blvd.

Martinez, CA 94533

RE: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA
Dear Mr. King,

My purpose in writing is to bring to your attention a
cituation 1 believe you will find embarrasing.

on August 30, 1986 your company was authorized by the
State 0.E.S. to come onto my property and pump less than
200 gallons of toxic waste into 4 . . Larry Seto
of The Alameda County Health Services supervised the
on-site work.

My criticism is two-fold, First, the invoice that 1 re-
ceived from your company is excessive and possibly
fradualent. After meeting with some of the people who
were present that day, I believe that the hours on the
job were misrepresented and that hourly rates are out-
rageous. Since The State 0.E.S. authourized this clean
up, they have a fiducary relationship to the tax payers of
this state to insure that these charges are fair
reasonable and clearly they are not. Enclosed is a copy
of your invoice which along with this letter has been
forwarded to Douglas Hohman of The California Division
Health Services.

Secondly, your agent Gretchen Hayes has not represented

you Or me adequately. On October 9, 1986 I met with her

at the property in order to prepare a plan for the removal
of the toxic waste and cleaning up of the property. Since
then, she has failed repeatedly to return telephone calls,
delayed in preparing and submitting a proposal for the clean
up, and failed to attend critical meetings with Mr. Seto

and myself to discuss the invoice and proposal.

DEC - 51986
ATARDOUS MATERIALS/
CTASTE BROET b

oy
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I have directed my attorney to file a claim with my
insurance company. They will make their own investigation
of I.T.'s conduct and may contact you directly. I suggest
a meeting with someone from your company in the very near
future to address these problems and come to a gatisfactory
conclusion.

Sincerely,

Ll L D,
Richard H. Duperly

3908 Fernwood Street

San Mateo, CA 94403

¢.c. Douglas Hohman

Larry Seto

Ed Howell

Bill DuBois

Norm Epperson
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1730 AMPHLETT BLYD.

SUITE 200

' SAN MATED, CA 54402
% ../Iﬂz‘on, BROKER-OWNER AN MATE

{415) 572-8892

November 14, 1986

MATEDIALE f

Roger Wagner R
255 Parr Boulevard ' AR N
Richmond CA 94801

Dear Roger,

Richard Duperly and I would like to meet with you at

the Alameda Health Services offices located at 470 27th
Street, Room 323, Oakland Ca on Monday, November 24th at
11:00. Larry Seto from the Alameda Health Services office
will attend the meeting and advise us if your proposal
satisfies their requirements. Please confirm that you or
someone from your office can attend this meeting.

Sincerely,

T v o

Tom Mahon




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVIC
AGENCY

Agency Director

DAVID J. KEARS
LD B AR I OOARTYY

470-27th Street, Third Figor
Qakland, California 94612
(415)874-7237

October 30, 1986

Mr. Ron Mundy
10063 Tesla Road
Livermore, CA 94550

Dear Mr, Mundy:
A letter from our office dated, QOctober 23, 1986, concerning laboratory
analysis of well water, was sent to you in error. Your well was not

sampled. Please disregard our letter of October 23, 1986.

If you have any further questions, please call Lawrence Seto, Hazardous
Materials Specialist, at 874-7237.

Sincerely,

;%(C"A- b

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:mn-c

cc:  Files
Lawrence Seto
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Me. Tom Mahon

Gateway Reality

1001 East Third Avenue
San Mateo, CA 01

Dear Tom:

1 am writing in response 10 your request for @ cleanup plan for athe puperily
property at 10057 Tesla Road in Livermore.

There are several areas for environmenta1 concern on the property. gecause of
the high number of variables associated with each of the areas, We find that a
fixed price for cleanup of the property would be difficult to acheive.
Instead we propse to work at our standard time and materials rates.

Below are & 1ist of the tasks to be accomplised on the site as jdentified in
my job walk and the letter of September g, 1986 from the Alameda County Health
Care Services.

EXCAVATION AND SAMPLING PLAN FOR THE PIT

IT Corporation proposes to pull a sample from the surface of the pit previous
to the excavation in order to jdentify the 1evel of contamination in the soils
to be removed. Once this data is available we will determine an appropr1cate
Class 1 site for disposal of the material. Contaminated material will be
excavated and the pit will pe sampled on the wall and pottom after excavation
to determine if any contaminats exist. At present the sampling plan for the
pit would be two floor and one wall sample. An intice estimate for excavation
would be thirty four yards.

ESTIMATE $ 14,600.00

FLUSHING OF THE LINE BETWEEN THE GARAGE ARD THE PIT
i et e [~ 4-Rb

1T Cdrporation proposesfto flush the 1ine between the garage and the pit with

water, collecting the water with a yacuum truck, and then transporting the

1iquid for disposal at a Class 1 site.

A separate sample will be collected after flushing and will be analyzed for
contaminants. 1f the pipe is to pe left in place it would be Jeaped. If the
Alameda County Health Care Services feel that the piping should be removed we
can remove the pipind pefore or after ¢lushing and take appropricate core
samples from peneath the pipe troekway.

Regional Ollice
4585 Pacheco Boulevard « mMartinez. Calitornid 24553 « 415—37'2-9100

D
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Mr. Tom Mahon

Gateway Reality

1001 East Third Avenue
San Mateo, CA 94401

Dear Tom: ' i

I am writing in response to your request for a cleanup plan for athe Duperily
property at 10057 Tesla Road in Livermore.

There are several areas for environmental concern on the property. Because of
the high number of variables associated with each of the areas, we find that a
fixed price for cleanup of the property would be difficult to acheive.
Instead we prop%e to work at our standard time and materials rates.

Below are a list of the tasks to be accomplised on the site as identified in
my job walk and the letter of September 8, 1986 from the Alameda County Health
Care Services.

EXCAVATION AND SAMPLING PLAN FOR THE PIT

IT Corporation proposes to pull a sample from the surface of the pit previous
to the excavation in order to identify the Tevel of contamination in the soils
to be removed, Once this data is available we will determine an appropricate
Class I site for disposal of the material, Contaminated material will be
“excavated and the pit be sampled on the wall and bottom after excavation
to det i x1i At present the Sampling plan for the
pit would be two floor and one wall sample. An intice estimate for excavation

would be thirty four yards. l ea bvu.l{
ESTIMATE $ 14,600.00

FLUSHING OF THE LINE BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE PIT

IT Corporation proposes to flush the line between .the garage and the pit with
water, collecting the water with a vacuum truck, and then transporting the
liquid for disposal at a Class I site.

A separate sample will be collected after flushing and will be analyzed for
contaminants. If the pipe is to be left in place it would be leaped. If the
Alameda County Health Care Services feel that the piping should be removed we
can remove the piping before or after flushing and take appropricate core

samples from beneath the pipe troekwa
p pip Y- SA. ggyzﬁz?' /f%fﬁz? A2 JZL¢4¢££gx, _
Regional Office W ﬁé W

4585 Pacheco Boulevard » Martinez, California 945563 » 415 372-9100 3 E ; :; ;
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Estimate without pipe removal $5300 Analysis of water from the two wells.
Samples of the water from the two wells would be done by the well company. IT
Corporation would be responsible for transporting the samples to an
appropriate laboratory for analysis.

ESTIMATE $ 1,400.00

DISPOSAL OF THE DRUMMED LIQUID AT THE SITE . N

IT Corporation will solidify the Tiquid waste left at the site then transport
and dispose of it at a Class I site.

'
ESTIMATE $ 2,740.00

SAMPLING OF RTHE SEPTIC TANK

The septic should be sampled and analyzed for contaminaq;;_::ﬂQIIGUMIC( *”"Lcéjf -
U aon)amenodlc

ESTIMATE $ GOO.M%M éﬁ

A1l IT Corporation employees work in the appropriate protective clothing on
the job. Our Industrial Health and Safety group will designate the
appropriate derrfl and respiratory protection,

The Class [ facilities to be used for disposal will depend on the chemical
constituents of the material. At this time the intended site for disposal of
the bulk liquid waste is IT Corporation Vine HI11 and the disposal site for
the bulk and contaminated solids is Casmalia Resources.




i J“ . IN'I'ERNA.QAL TECHNOLOGY CORFORATION

Once rendered clean the pit could be filled with imported soil or soil from
the surrounding area.

Please feel free to contact me at (415) 372-9100 when we can be of further
service.

Sincerely,

Gretchen Hayes
Sales Account Manager

GH: J1h

cc: Mr.Dick Duperly
Mr. Rafat A. Shahid




ER'CHSO"INC 255 PARR BOULEVARD « RICHMOND, CALIFQRNIA 94801 » {415} 235-1393 « CONTR. LIC. A-168067

December 5, 1986

Mr. Tom Mahon
1730 Amphlett Drive
San Mateo, CA 94402

Dear Tom:

Concerning the clean up of your property at 10057 Tesla Road in
Livermore CA, Erickson, Inc. feels that the following procedures
are necessary to safely complete this clean up:

1. Confer with the owner to obtain a site plan for the septic
tank and leach field Tocation.

2. Confer with proper authorities to determine the risk associated
with these specific drug residues (i.e., MPTP?).

3. Bring in Erickson, Inc. personnel, a Chips Environmental mobil
Tab, and a drill rig to your site in Livermore.

A. Erickson personnel will locate and excavate to the top
of the septic tank and loosen the hatch. Then, the waste
pipe will be located and uncovered at (5) five foot
intervals, starting at the garage and ending at the
waste pit.

B. Chips Environmental will screen the septic tank and Teach
field, obtain well water samples, screen the length of 2
waste pipe to locate hot spots, and analyze hot spots to ¢ 44;2432€f£§é¥f
determine extent of contamination. .

€. A small drill rig will be on site to obtain soil samples g 9 E%ﬂ)

at various locations. We will obtain a minimum of (4) fourjft;uﬂ, *ﬂx\\\
s0il samples around the waste pit (exact amount to be CZQg
determined as work progresses),
\
4. After all sampling is completed and the results reviewed, it '
will be determined where (if any) soil or contaminants are to
be removed. Erickson, Inc. will begin excavation of contaminated
soil, lumber, pipe, etc.

Specialized Service to Industry Since 1942




Erickson, Inc.
December 5, 1986
Mr. Tom Mahon, page 2

5. Chips Environmental will make a final screening to test for
hot spots. If hot spots are not found and the Alameda County
Health Services agrees, Erickson, Inc. will backfill and
compact {waste pit, waste pipe and septic tank) with soil from
the owner's property. éégﬁali -
/

6. A1l hazardous waste will be transported to a permitted Class I ¢
disposal site for disposal. Material will bé Transported on
hazardous waste manifests in properly registered vehicles.

7. A11 personnel on the job site will be equipped with
Tyvek clothing

Respirators {organic cartridges)

Rubber gloves

Safety glasses

Hard hats

[ 52 N PN I

Erickson, Inc. feels that this clean-up can be done safely by using
Chips Environmental and our trained personnel in the handling of
this hazardous waste problem.

If you have any guestions, please feel free to call at any time.

Very truly yours,

Zory L/ 0G v fph
Roger Wagner
Supervisor

cc: Edgar B. Howell, III
Lawrence Seto

Community Health Services
Division of Environmental Health
470-27th St., Room 322

Oakland, CA 94612

RW: kb




aLAMEDA county @ o o

HEALTH CARE SERVICES {/4o) B :
" DAVID J. KEARS  AGENCY \&RUZ
Agency Director ,

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Qakland, California 94612

(413)874-7237

Cctober 24, 1986

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, Ca 94403

Dear Mr. Duperly:

The laboratory analysis of your well water sampled on September 13, 1986,
has been completed by the State of California Department of Health Servi-
ces, Hazardous Materials Laboratory and Alameda County Environmental
Health Laboratory. The laboratories did not detect in your well water
sample, any of the chemicals that were present in the chemical water pit
at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore. A copy of the laboratory results is
attached for your information. 1In the lab report, your sample is identi-
fied by your street address, under collectors #.

If you have any questions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous Mate-
rials Specialist, at 874-7237.

Very truly yours,

174- A J’L/@J

A. Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:mn-c

Attachment (s)




_ October 21, 1986

)i i D
Larry Seto 1]
Alameda County GCT 23 1986
Health Care Services
499 Fifth Street MAZARDOUS MATERIALS/
Oakland, Ca. 94607 WASTE PROGRAM

Dear Mr. Seto,

The purpose of this letter is to confirm our con-
versation this morning regarding the progress being made at 10057
Tesla Road, Livermore.
On Thursday, October 9, 1986, Tom Mahon, a Real
Estate Broker, and I met with the following people:
1. Gretchen Hayes from International Technology Corporation
2. Roger Wagner from Erickson, Inc.
Ms. Hayes and Mr. Wagner are preparing bids to
comply with the requirements of Mr. Shahid's letter of 9/8/86.
Each of them has a copy of this letter and are preparing pro-
posal which will take into account all aspects of the clean-up.
Ms, Hayes indicated that she would have her proposal ready this
afternoon and Mr. Wagner hopes to have something for us by the
end of the week. We are sending copies to you for approval.
We also met with the Sherriff's department and with
the Drug Enforcement Agency in order to get permission to pro-
ceed with the clean-up. They have given their approval for us

to be on the property and finish the clean-up.




On Thursday aqd Friday, Dan Litte, from Litte Brothers
Well Diggers, work on the pump and two wells and is presently putting
them back in working order. Obviously, they will be tested by the
waste disposal companies for potential water contamination.

In summary, a great deal has been accomplished in a
short period of time and we are waiting for the waste disposal
companies to submit their proposal and for you to approved the
plan that I select. Please feel free to contact any of the above
mentioned people to verify the progress we are making in each of
the eight items specified in your letter of September 8.

T will contact you on Friday, October 24, 1986,

with current follow up information.

Best Regards

)”‘{ 4 L

Richard H., Duperly

Gretchen Hayes: 408-263-7520
Roger Wagner: 415-235-1393

FE @ E 2
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Dan Litte: 415-828-1668




ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY 4 r
470-27th Street, Oakland, CA 94612
- (415) 874-6434

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES
LABORATORY SERVICE REQUEST

Plant or Place pr-uq Cwb C Pl’r Vﬂ% }ZQSYG(QM@Q->
Address_ (005 7 7’é9/4 R, Clve nior
Sample Submitted to ﬂém&;& M 5‘[%54 p”ﬂ'{ Date Submitted ?"3{'36

{219 AM.
Send Analytical Alameda County Health Care Services Agency/
Report to: Occupational Health
470-27th Street, Room 324, Oakland, CA 94612
Attn:
Send Invoice To:
Item Date Type of Sample Volume/ Analysis
No, Coll. (Air, Material) Weight Field Observation | Regquested

toos™-| 9/50/36 | K,lﬁw;é ;oﬁwﬂ AV“L#I Cd‘g’\-

Chain of ALustodyf

Sronds W Spee. $-30-86  _©-3(-8£

1.
fendture Title V Inclu=sive Dates
/’ g — . i ’ -
. - e s CN e g
2. /,/;h¢);(f;;;<2;1_,,‘ LT T Bl i 3 .
-~ Signaturfe Title Inclusive Dates
5

Signature ' Title Tnclusive Dates
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STATE'DF'CAIIF-ORNIA—HEAI.TH AND WELFARE AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

714/744 P STREET
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

(916) 445-1782

GEORGE DEUKMENAN, Governor

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS/ - S '28%
WASTE PROGRAM

Larry Sato

Alameda County Environmental Health
470 = 27th Street

Oakland, California 94612

Dear Mr. Sato:
EMERGENCY RESPONSE INCIDENT REPORTS

On August 29, 1986, the Department of Health Services staff received a
request for emergency response assistance at an incident located in
Livermore. The enclosed Emergency Response Incident Report and Cleanup
Work Log requires completion by your agency.

The Emergency Response Incident Report must include the following:

* Name, title, and agency of person reporting emergency.
Date, time, and location of incident.

The quantity and characteristics of the released
substance(s). .

Description of the incident.

Potential responsible party,

Estimated cost of cleanup.

Certification by local official that the incident met the
criteria of an emergency.

* ¥

* ¥ % ¥

The potential responsible party may include the individual
responsible for causing the spill or release, the landowner, the
transporter, any manufacturer or shipping label information, etc.
All information pertaining to the responsible party is necessary
for cost recovery efforts.

The Cleanup Work Log makes possible accurate assessment of all
invoices relating to the incident. Please complete both forms and
return them to the following address within five (5) working days
of their receipt by your office.

Department of Health Services
Toxic Substances Control Division
Special Projects Unit

714/744 P Street

Sacramento, California 95814

Attention: Doug Hohman,
Emergency Response Coordinator




Larry Sato
Page 2

If you have any questions, please contact me at (916) 445-6360.
Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

’j%{ﬁLJﬁf C:wyaﬁﬁ““’“

Mark Cameron
Emergency Response Unit
Toxic Substances Control Division

Enclosure




EME!ENCY RESPONSE INClDEN'.EPORT

DATES OF CLEANUP

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE
TIME OF CONTRACTOR ARRIVAL ~_ TTME OF EQUIPMENT ARRIVAL
DESCRIPTIOR OF EXTENT OF CONTAMINATION
SOIL
WATER
ATR
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF CLEANUP PROCEDURES USED

EQULPMENT UTILIZED .~ LABOR UTILIZED
: TIME TIME
DESCRIPTION VE SEPART JOB CLASSIFICATION Ipe=ws SEPART
MATERTALS UTILIZED MATERIALS UTILIZED
DESCRIPTION NUMBER OF UNITS DESCRIPTION NUMBER OF UNITS

{USE ADDITIONALVSHEETS FOR THE ABOVE INFORMATION IF NEEDED)
QUANTITY OF RAZARCDUS MATERIALS REMOVED (identification procedures, lab results if availabl.

et

REGISTERED HAULER UTILIZED ' HAULER #
MATERIAL TRANSPORTED TO ' ' MANIFEST #
TIME AND DATE JOB WAS CCMPLETED

CURRENT STATUS OF SITE

REPORT BY AGENCY




® @
CLEANUP WORK LOG

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL DIVISION

STATE DUTY OFFICER ’ " ERER#
DATE OF INCIDENT TIME
DESCRIPTIVE LOCATION

ADDRESS Z1P
DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT

SUBSTANCES RELEASED

QUANTITY
CHARACTERISTICS OF RELEASED SUBSTANCE(S)

RESPONSTBELE PARTY
NAME ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

IF A DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONTRACTOR IS NOT USED COMPLETE THE INFO IN THIS BOX
ESTIMATED COST OF CLEANUP

|CONTRACTOR UTILIZED

JUSTIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR CHOICE

DESCRIPTION OF INITIAL MITIGATION MEASURER (evacuation, crowd control, substance idenmtificatic

REPORT BY TITLE
AGENCY

1 CERTIFY THAT THIS RELEASE OR SPILL REQUIRED IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION NECESSARY TO REMEDY
OR PREVENT AN EMFRGENCY RESULTING FROM A FIRE OR AN EXPLOSION OF, OR HUMAN EXPOSURE TOC,
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES.

SIGNATURE
AGENCY




. v .

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
470-27th Street, Oakland, CA 94612
(415) 874-6434

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES
LABORATORY SERVICE REQUEST

Plant or Place

Address
Sample Submitted to Date Submitted ./~ '/ ¢
Send Analytical Alameda Couﬁfy Health Care Services Agency/
Report to: Occupational Health
470-27th Street, Room 324, Oakland, CA 94612
Afttn: '
Send Invoice To:
Item Date Type of Sample Volume/ Analysis
No., Coll. (Air, Material) Weight Field Observation | Requested
Chain of Custody:
1. : ' .
Signature Title. Inclusive Dates
2. : 5
’ Signature Title © . - TInclusive Dates
3.

Signature Title Inclusive Dates




STATE OF CALIFORNIA :
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
714/744 P STREET :

SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

Mr. Larry Sato

Alam2da County Environmetnal Health
470 - 27th Street

Oakland, California 94612
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1;,*19,\,&ostélfj.sp__reeecw__;._.,., eurchase P Jseizure - {JFraa sample | 2 FILE NO. 3 G-DEPIDENTIFIER o 7z

Lab. Séizure { JMeney Flashed

D D Cumplian;e Sample fNOIl-Crl'minaI) R3- BG“X 09 5 k‘ ’ sz sl
Other {Specify); '

4. FILE TITLE

5. WHERE OBTAINED (City, State/Country) .| 6. CUSTOMS REFERRAL DUPERLY , Richard
Livermore, CA [Jcasa No. ©R [ ]Ssizura No. | 7. DATE PREPARED : 8. OFFICE SUBUNIT
Alameda County No. ] 9/2/86 N
8. Exhibit > ' APPROX. GROSS QUANTITY 1:- "
N urchasa
thit 10. ALLEGED DRUGS 11. MARKS OR LABELS (Describe fully) T3 Soized PP — irch:
5 unk one "Power Vac" wet/dry vacuum : none
5a filter & regidue taken from abw 3483, none _
7 unk plastic cover for'flourscent : s none
1i ! -
fa " 136. 9 none
aexhibhit 24
15 WAS ORIGINAL CONTAINER SUBMITTED SEPARATE FROM DRUG ? NO {!nctuded aboge] D YES (If Yes, enter exhzblt no, gnd
REMARKS: } },H‘_ . describe original container fully}

rved at 10957 Iesla, Livermore, CA., The
above exhlblts/samplaa wers aeized by S/A Sroddrass) All of the [above evidence seized (exclud-
ing semples) were released to Morgan Chemica)/Co. fdr storage and future destruction.  Custody
of the sample exhibits was maintained by $/4 Heald yntj

1 submitted to the DEA Western Regional
lL.ab for analysis, o
' ~ - A AR B DN SN _
\fs SUBMITTED BY PECIAL AGENT (Signatire) © *f "o 17. AERROVED BY fiStepidure & Titlg) SYF e e
CCn R T A, T
Micht O TTITT 4
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21.SEAL "7 22 RECEWEB BY rS;g:I L7 23 TITLR TS e T T s s
DBroke : ? T e s Iy O ; ‘e .
nhroken | - r'_/(;-f’ /( E”“ # "\’ //{/ ’Z fvﬂ,r(l A A T iy
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24. ANALYSIS SUMMARY AND REMARKS

Exhibit #5A Net Wt. Traces . Drug Code: 1105
Exhibit #6A Net Wt. 40 ml ' Prug Codea: —
— ~126.- - 7 - - P o ) . e w e J BT cmar cmemperad BB, o e cvorienr i
AT L ACTIVE DRUG INGREDIENT WEIGHT PER UNTT ANALYZED o
Mo, No. (Established or Common Name) 28. Strength 29. Measure 30. Unit TOTAL NET RESERVE
' Traces—
30 ml
34, TITLE . 135 DATE COMPLETED
: 2
I EAGT o 38, LAB. LOCATION
A Laboratory Chief San Francisco, CA
DEA Form - i L
{Apr. 1982) { .- . Peglious Editions are Obsolete. - -

ceret w1 e vwnn . everee .« Copy 4 - Laboratory File




R ,' La R ¥ before completing}
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T T T REPORT OF DiPROPE HTY COL LEC'[ED PUHCHI.D OR SEIZED
—*t HOW OBTAINED (Check) [ Jpurchase Seizare " [ )Fres sampie |2 FILENO. -] 3.G.DEP IDENTIFIER
’ B Lab. Seizure DMonav Flashed D Compllancge Sampie (Non-Criminal) R3 SS_XOQS IG‘?-SI
[ other tSpeciry) . [|a FILE TITLE .
5. WHERE OBTAINED (City, State/Country) 6. CUSTOMS REFERRAL DUPERLY, Richard
Livermore, CA _ [Ocasene.  or DSolzure No. | 7. DATE PREPARED 8. OFFICE SUBUNIT
Alameda County 7/ . . o - " . T 9/2/86 ST LSl
® Exnibit 10. ALLEGED DAUGS 11. MARKS OR LABELS (Describe fully) APPROX. OROSS SuANTITY 1;5“’18”
No. . B g 12. Seized 13, Submitted Cost
4 unk = - ~*”'ona 3'x3"x1' metal tank w/6 - | e | cmm—
o e T e et mme n “"B‘DJ.QO'I:B ron qarane- mll) cont- e e e R

alning clear liquid

4a_through 4f . |samples taken from ea/;EiEQE:L_ 365.7
o e from Exhibit 24 = all /containkd o -
in one evid epvelops (
15. WAS ORIGINAL CONTAINER SUBMITTED SEPARATE FROM DRUG? @ MO (Included aboge) (3 YES (If Yes, enter exhibit no. und
LCE describe original container fully)

Cn 8}58/86, a State of California search warrant/ wa
above exhibits/samples were seized by S/A Snodyrass
ing samples) were released to Morgan Chemical/Co. fér
of the sample exhibits was maintained by S/A Heeld
Lab for analysis, :

11 of the|above evidence seized (exclud-
torage and future destruction. Custody
til submittéd to the DEA Western Regional

s§rved at 10057 Tesla, Livermore, CA. The

AT /"\—'_—““’“ T PN ] 7
1 Ny

1 WBEMIT, ED BY S L AGENT (Signature)’ et 17. AFPROVE‘D BY (Sigkatfire & Title) - &
?a J: " ‘g )'-—'/-“'“--j”«-*-—"-/ e ...—-’-""IE— ""r&r [ N '/ V; .
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chhnel 3 Hea d pecial Agent X I K ]
T e ABORATORY E\(yb’euce RECEIPT REPORT o I ;
7 18. No. PACKAGES | 19, ERCEIVED FRO (Smnature & Date} [ o o ) D 20. WT LE } e
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Ynbroken fg}fflﬂ‘ : -g,-*ﬁ ey el d ")’ -*Z, i SR A O o S
SR T Y BORATORYANALYMS/COMEMWSGNREPOHT R o
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33 ANA LYST (S;znature},

- /’ o 34. TITLE i 35. DATE COMPLETED
rew Allen ,fn;,4§z #"214——-- _ |Forensic Chemist 9/18/86
36. APPHDVED BY S~ { a7. TITLE 3B. LAB. LOCATION
Robert K. Sager Kﬂ{ U‘LQL' u@,ﬁ‘ Laboratory Chief San Francisco, CA

DEA Form. ]
(Apr 1932) -7 0 8 GC" avaous Editions are Obsoleter ) : Copy 4 - Laboratory Fi!‘ .
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Stats of California—Health and Weifare Agency

HAZAH.IS MATERIALS SAMPLE ANALYSIS HEQ‘T

Department of Heaith Servicsy

priorITY [ 1 ] HML No. .
[EX Eiﬂ)/ 3 Pl ]
R
PART I: FIELD SECTION
Coltector__i=™*r ”’} LG Date Sampied i Time__ Hours
Activity: 3 Enforcement [J Asp O H.W, Property O Super [ Other
LOCATION OF SAMPLING: . ; .
Name, it AL " 4 _d Tel. No }
’ oy PR N
— ] ANt I .
Address _dEs ﬁ{ - LA L
Number Street Clity Zip
, HML No. Collector’s Type Of
{Lab Only) Sampie No. Sample* FIELD INFORMATION
Lo i0ta - T i ;A - gk >
- Lk i /J, i
Lo o= T A e v A Te il r
T . L . -+ ) ‘.,'f: -
o8mpl T i
{ ] = ,- 5
n/ ;! J A T’ i ERRE
" . J{ cL - .- ,’1 . 3 i - }
Analysis Reguested: L 2L el S 4 Jy itind
¥ o h S
PR Lt — »}“ﬂ“é
Chain of Custody: .. ,
1 L - e —
w . .- Signature ‘ Titia ) Inclugive Dates
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3 —
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Special Remarks
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PART li: LABORATORY SECTION
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1 . o \l \ -4 - K
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Sample Allgeation: O HML [} scBL (3 L8l O Other Date
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- 1 . -
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LA REPORT OF DR RDPERTY COLLECTED PUHCHAS‘ OR SEIZED :
1. HOW OBTAINEDfCthk) e Drurchosa . seizura . [(JFree Sampre |2 FILENO. , . ..ont 3 G-DEP IDENTIFIER
@ Lab. Seizure - Dquw Flashgd G Comphan;e Sampla (Non Cnmma!) RB 36-X095 IG2—51
() other (Specify) \  [a. FILETITLE i x e o
5. WHERE OBTAINED fClt‘y state/Countr:v) .- 6. CUSTOMS REFERRAL . .. DUPERI‘YF RiCh&rd
Livermqre. CA T [(Jcase No.  ©R [JSeizure No. | 7. DATE PREPARED 8. OFFICE SUBUNIT
‘Alameda® County No. 9/2/35 S A
% exnivit | - LEGED DRUGS ° ' APPROX. GROSS QUANTITY 14
No. 10. AlZ EC;ED DRUGS | S 1. MARKS OR LABELS {Describe fully) e 12 Seized - 13, Submitind Ucrgs:w
7 ank . . - two 55GAT, drums labeded Acetic C ] e none
T Anhydride; apprx 1 liter liqni - e s
7a - sample taken from one drum EX7 . 168.8 none
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s . | site ammhill from res R i -
9 ____unk fample of white powdef found in | ’ 107. none
5 frash bag in laundry room. - '
15. WAS ORIGINAL CDNTAINEH SUBMITTED SEPARATE FROM ‘DFIUG ? - ﬂﬂo (Included abOI e) DYES Hf Yes, enter exhibit no. and

: dembe original conteiner fully)
REMARKS:

On 8/28/386, a state of CA search/warrant was Served at 10057 Tesla,
Livermore, CA. . The above exhibits/ les|were selized by S/A Snodgrass.
All of the abdve evidence seized {(excludi )} were released to
Morgan Chemical Co. for starage d futyre|destruction. Custody of the
sample exhibits was maintained ' : sitted to the DEA

157.l§Ué'ﬁn TED Y SPECIAL mwm-zturei / — . / 1:er :;EP Yoy /:)( e
Mhﬂ;;al —Reald, S/A T Th@;s }ia, "i’f""c;s ?—j
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rol - ~ »
O ) AT M, I v"‘” ol A N Y AR

Unbroken : =
i ‘ LQBQRATGHV ANA LYSIS / COMPARISON REPORT
24. ANALYSISSUMMARY AND REMARKS _ ilJ ) . e -t
. Exhibit #7A Net Wt. 60 ml -~~~ -~ .+ . « . . |Drug Code 8519
Exhibic #8 Net Wt. 60 ml ‘ Drug Code; 6501 1280.8520
” - o 8519,8518 |
Exhibit #9  Net Wt. 2.7g Drug Code: 8011 - . . .. a4
"*Phenyl—z-ptopanm d,1-Methamphetamine, 1—-pheny =2-propanol, 1 3—dipheny1-2-nethylamjmprop¢ne,
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e T e
255)":“)'1 EL R R ACTIVE DRUG INGREDIENT WEIGHT PER UNIT ANALYZED -~ |31 . .7 |32,
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35, ANALYST (Signature) | 3. TITLE . |35 DATE comPLETED
Andrew Allen / -7 Forensic Chemist \ 9/11/86
36. APPROVED BY /( 37. TITLE . , 38. LAB. LOCATION
Robert K. Sager - Laboratory Chief A San Francisco, CA

DEA F '
{Apr. Igrﬂn;J 0 8 OCT 1986 . - Previous Editions are Obsolete. LT R Copy 4 - Laboratory Fila
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On B/28/86, a State of California search warran aerved at 19057 Tesla, lLivermore, CA. The
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Leb for analysis. : =
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Exhibit #2A Vet Wt. 60 ml Drug Code: 8587
Exhibit #3A Bet Wt. 60 ml Drug Code: 8587
- e - N —— B
- . . - - . ‘. . N - - 31‘ " - T__“ 32. —— s AT e
LS LR ACTIVE DRUG INGREDIENT WEIGHT PER UNIT ANALYZED L
No. Mo (Established or Common Name}® 28. Strength 29, Maasura 30. Unit TOTAL NET RESERVE
T 7 y s L. [ R _ 7 . . 45 ml
...... .
T e ’/—"".';, M oo e —) )
33. ANALYST (Sigmzture}/ // : ‘ 34, TITLE <o - 35. DATE COMPLETED
r . A : Forenalc Chemist 9/11/86
36. APPROVED BY AT 27, TITLE |38 LAB. LocaTION
obert K. Sa &r ;\\fvﬁ,;ad A’C\ .zj Laboratory Chief . . San Francisco, CA
DEA Form e g oo R B d;f : e ‘
{Apr. 1082) — : ravi Editions ere Obsalem s s e e e b S ooy 4 4 Lahioratory Fite -~

08 ocT 1935 - _ LT




N L P S — -
o f*ﬂh REPORT OF DiiG PROPERTY COLLECTED PURCH D OR SEIZED
—-1- HOW OBTAINED (Check) e [JPurchase Seizurs [ _}Free Sampte |2 FILENO. % 3. G-DEP IDENTIFIER .
@ Lab. Seizure " DMonw Flashed D Comgpliange Sample (Non-Criminal) rR3. 36—‘{095 IG2-51
[ other (specify) .7

4. FILE TITLE

DUPERLY, Richard

5. WHERE OBTAINED [City, State/Country} ... | 6. CUSTOMS REFE RRAL

Alameda County [:]cﬂse No. . OR [Jseizure No. |7. DATE PREPARED 8. OFFICE SUBUNIT
Livermore, CA" - . , _ —— 9/2/86
 exmibit| 4 et breee APPROX. GROSS QUANTITY _ [14.
hi 0. ALLEGED DRUGS 11. MARKS OR LABELS (Describe fully) 12, Seized | 13. Submitted bt
vakd rile bgttlcg {1xg ea) labeled| 2kg ——— | none
- - I ahenvl acetonitrile, w/clear S T
' ligquid. Poth Lottles sealed,
1a »- " random sample taken from ane 163. none _
R kg bottle above
- ] .- . "
2 1 =~ _lone GAL amber ﬁuqa*un}éheled w/|  150ml Gee 0| DONE
Aapprx 150m1 licnid '

15. WAS ORIGINAL CONTAINER SUBMITTED SEPARATE FROM DRUG ?
REMARKS:

NO fIncluded aboge) {0} ves (1f Yes, enter exhibit no. and

describe original container fuilly)

The

above exhiblts/samples were seized by S/A Snodgrass
ing semples) were _released to Morgan Chemical/Co. for s

sirved at 10057 Tesla, Livermore, CA.

11 of the
torage an
1 submitt

above evidence seized (exclud-
future destruction. Custody
d to the DEA Western Reqgional

Lab for analysis,

{(Apr. 1982)

R F EARAT L AR TR

LR B U TR

~. : SR B | s e i
".\lisjs:;a“rﬂu-l;rrsu E\;‘;_%Eil.:fENTﬁmjafre)“/ =l 17. AFFIRQVED gy """"ze-m:e;‘ 7 f ar / TR
Sy s T e -
G R I s, BOHATOR\- EVIBENCE RECEIPI’ REPORT _ -
718 No. PACKAGES '} 79, RECEIVED FROM (bigna Datey ] TR0 TITLES e e e
- i\‘g\ . y; Y L '
-2 SEAL — -~~~ 122 RECEIVE Mm«f Date'l* e o 123 TITLE, rr g e o -
DBrokep {? o f Sy P P G .
[ nnroken f b __..{.__‘_ ’ ”",z“;/r-{' . e W" // o s hp
L e e LllBORATORY ANA LYSIS /com’P ISON REPQRT -~~~ T o it .
24. ANALYSIS SUMMARY AND REMARKS
Exhibit #1A Net Wt. 60 ml Drug Code: 8735
S ; ST e D i - ——— - e e e o e e
AT PRSI e s T S e b
'_-{?sExhibit ~Eb- =Tt = ACTIVE DRUG INGREDIENT 27 ~im] .. WEIGHT PER UNIT ANALYZED 3 S v—
: No. No. ' (Established or Common Name) 28, Strength 20. Méhsure 30. Unit TOTAL NET RESERVE
_1A - henylacetonitrile I 55 ml
P S —— o p— . B B =
— .- ca . e e o mp i... '- —‘
& o - gl 34, TITLE ~eor oo wermnsr,.| 35- DATE COMPLETED
Ve A 9/11/86
37, TITLE oo | 38, LAB. LOCATION
Robert K. Sager ? ,ffft/vtf f( & A - | Laborhtory Chief San Francisco, CA
DEA F '
og2) — 7 0 8 OET i 86 F'mwous Editions are Obsu!ete

Copy 4 - Laboratory Fila

D R T R e T L2 L




. MESSAGE " DATE 09 / 08 / 86
£ 10
 HazMat - Larry Seto

_RE: Drug Lab on Tesla Road

%‘Superv1sor Campbell's office called to ask if we 4
;{wou1d caTl The next door neignbor to thTS foaction. = 59

a]1l after this

" His name is Ron ELDERD, 460-1560 (work). Well
—samples—wena_taken_frnuLhis_w

% incident.

g He apparently has two CONCErns: i
1 He thinks that they were dumping the chemicals
down the septic tank, as well as in the pond, and 1

wants to know if anyone is checking this ouf. s

2. He wants to know if the drums are going to be
left at the site. He understands that they are

currently safe, but is worried about vandalism

or subsequent. leakage. M

Please have somebody call, 2
GNED R D1ck PANTAGES

SIGNED

:smn PARTS 1 AND 3 WITH CARBON INTACT - A S
FRECECEMIs 45 473 D A SWiLL BE .E‘{‘.',.,.f., 5,.“?.!‘.{2',’&“ POLY PAK (50 SETS) 4P 473
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ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
CARL N. LESTER, Agency Director

AGENCY HEADQUARTERS
499 Fifth Street
Qakland, Cailfornia 94607
(415)
Certified Mail Receipt Number

P 314 212 216 -

September 8, 1936

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

Dear Mr. Duperly:

This is to confirm the telephone conversatiom between yourself and Messrs.
Larry Seto, HAZMAT Spec and Ed Howell, Senior HAZMAT Spec, on September 5,
1986, concerning the clean-up of the property you own at 10057 Tesla Rd.,
Livermore Area,.

International Technology had already removed the liquid component of the
waste which had been disposed of into an unlined pit on your property.
You were advised to contact I. T. concerning their response. You

should also contact Lloyd Batham DOHS Emergency Response Fund 800 -
852-7550 and inform him of your intentionms.

As for the clean-up needed, you are directed to submit to our office a plan
of correction including but not limited to the following:

1. A plan of sampling the pit once it is cleaned to confirm no
additional contamination.

2. Determine if core samples are needed in the immediate area.
3. The Hazaradous Waste Company contracted to do the clean-up.
4. The licensed facility which is to receive the waste.

5. The protective clothing to be used on the clean-up.

6., The method of filling the pit once it is cleaned.




Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

September 8, 1986

7. The septic tank must also be checked for potential contamination
of hazardous waste.

8. The wells on this site must be checked for potential water
contamination from the waste.

Please submit your plan of correction for approval prior to executing the
clean-up. The plan must be received by our office within 30 days on or
before October 8, 1986.

If you have any questions regarding this letter please comntact Larry Seto
at 874-7237.

Sincerely,

Pl B Sit]

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:pasp

cc: D. Hoenig - DOHS
G. Jensen - D.A.
Zone 7

Sargent McGrail, Sheriff's Department
Lloyd Batham - DOHS




P 314 212 216

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED —
MOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
{See Reverse)

SENTTO Mr. Dick Duperly

"STAEET AND NO.

L 3908 Fernwood St.
P.0., STATE AND ZIP CODE

San Mateo, CA 94403

POSTAGE 3

CERTIFIED FEE t

SPEGIAL DELIVERY L]
RESTRICTED DELIVEAY ¢

( SHOW TO WHOM AND 14
DATE DELIVERED

SHOW T0 WHOW, DATE,
AND ADDRESS 0% ¢
BELIVERY

SHOW TO WHM AND DATE
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED c
1 DELVERY

SHOW TO WHOM DATE AND
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WiTH t
RESTRICTED DELIVERY

DPTIGNAL SERVICES

REYURN AECEIPFT SERVICE

CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 3

POSTMARK OR DATE

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976




T3 rafat Shahid File: crank.l

Trom: Lowell ler Date 9/2/86

Subject: additional Info. Drug Lab

prug Enforcement administration (DER) 1ab contact is

Andy Allen, 556-0951. He has collected a sample from

the disposal pit. The DEA case # is R3-86-x095. The DEA
inspector involved in Michael J. Heald 556-7345.

A water sample was collected from well owned by LeRoy Tiner

and is in the HML Lab awaiting analysis. Contact Tom Lee
for specifics. Analysis sheet is attached.




£ —K))L( .

- - N
of Californiz—Health and Weifare Agency AZ&Q : & Department of Heaith Sarvices.
! H WOUS MATERIALS SAMPLE A;NAI.VSIS_ R EST _
RIORITY . HMLNG i
(Explain} LLe £ (il d,ffé"f - 5"(_/%4,-&—-""!;-’? . . ( f .Ta
Ll AL Frftnit o anal Tl T ("7 e fane W i M yHAL
PART I: _FIELD SECTION | i DHL/TSd  Aneyville
Cotlector L A i 1t a2/ Date Sampled A5 Time =P . Hours

Activity: (] Enforcement [ ASP [J HW.Property [ Super [J Other [ RCRA TPCode It [ii t [ |
Region: [0 SCERS-SAC [J NCS-SAC ~ [J NCS—FRESNO  [1SCS-LA  [J NCCS—BERK o
LOCATION OF SAMPLING: epapno. (L L E L 1 P T LT 1T

LA A B TR T S &

Name__~ iy TINEC - Tel. No———
Address 0500  Vewla Wl g faex® (A
Number Street City 2ip
HML No. Collector's Type Of
{Lab Oniy) Sample Na. Sample* ' FIELD INFORMATION
L 25 water ot b= Voea gt oy o et g e freyy
fro oo tael jun e pf‘\ AR (R VT AN {
L g I A f“(mm he ;-):?)/fﬂ( "
pare———— . .
Analysis Reguested: _.i Al rane fof fehad H‘-‘f\n“”‘-\l _-’Jh:‘fi'.-'tq_l-)-j)fmbu ATl pH "I'-"sf“i - . i
Cofe bl Ny Hexa £Dul ), £ther s v Ahow gh H evare o
Chain of Custody: |
: Tt ) . om P I [ LY . ~ vy
1 oe it ,;\.j_{’-:‘;,ﬂ_\ SO et el .;-;,/Ab".\(a S B T
{ .4 Slangture . Title i ; -/ Inclusive Dates
2_idi L . (FF_Aest. L JE 7/ Sc
; . Signature Titla 4 ; Inclusive Dates
9 . .‘ . —
Signature Titia inclusiva Dates
4 —
Signaturs Title _ Inclusive Dates
6. U
Slgnature Title tnciusive Dates
Special Remarks
{&.9., duplicate ssmple glven to company, ste.}
. PARTIl;_LABORATORY SECTION
Received By, Title : Date
Sample Allocation: O HML O sceL - O wBL O Other ‘ Date

Analysis Reguired

*Indi eth ' ] 3 :
ndicate whether sample is siudge, soil, etc Orig.~Lab. Dup.—~File  Trip.—l .

DHS 8002 {1/86) ‘ N




INTE. ATIONAL . P now
TECHNOLOGY 4
CORPORATION

AUTHORIZATION

INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
23456 Hawthorne Boulevard, P.0. Box 2985, Torrance, California 90505 213-378-0933

The undersighed Customer hereby authorizes and requests International Technology Corporation (IT)
to perform the work described below, As consideration for the performance of such work, Customer agrees
o pay IT all amounts within 30 days of receipt of invoices for all services required to perform such wark,
including but not limited to the amaunts specified therein for labor, parts, materials, and equipment.

Acknowietgesrecoipt-oi-a eopy-ofi- = Customer and IT agree that the
terrns and conditions set forth on the reverse side will govern this agreement. [See Reverse Side]

Date: 5""‘ \S’C) _ 'r-,_/fa

This is a contract for services and is not an admission of civil or criminal liahility to any third party. R

P A P
- C e s
Services Authorized: CUSTOMER b/y‘/&gf R S N a9 X
- L
By: Zaige:: AT\ S o)

- Beos .

{(Print name and address) : a s

S

Job Accepted: " 7 :
Lob Acesples A o [ R
INTERNATIONAL TEGHNOLOGY CORPORATION, by: ﬂ((—’w L Titlel. Subvy

il -
Job Locaticrfﬁbﬂ?EﬁA Po.r/ AVECM&@EDME; g:x_?c')- TVC?

Description of Seryices:
EATECGENT 1 A2EPONEE. w0/ v 7 mdess,
SUPV. TO AETEOpu NSt 77 IO e e
N Sl P isrr00d s T e v T FRAND
T TITEC B o= e rens A L AR A
PETECUONE. LAY AAri il Lo iois. o2
Ve gl /e, Je Jfery) P err

Insurance Carrier (Information}
% arrier

Name:
Address:
Phane { )
Owner of Materiai Spilled
Name:
Address:
Phone { )

82A-9-85




CLEANUP WORK LOG

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL DIVISION

' STATE DUTY OFFICER //owo( L?}GWL/ At . ERER#

DATE OF INCIDENT ﬁ@ruq:z;{:‘ X9 | ‘};Zé ) T RAp EM,
DESCRIPTIVE LOCATTON _ ' sy linel awé,(wwef 2t on JEE orged,  fidel
(a2 @'—/ Jb Mf’m*ﬁ?jé«“f! A aﬁm*—w/dﬁy Lr frees JZO 'DMLMUQ 4

ADDRESS _ [ 0C 57 7‘/7 /M / dir"u&mmf& - ZIﬁ K

DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT _/n 1 fiadl X i/ (o wip/x 10" ) romdanid) st
()Z!Wﬂ«é S ’t’*’-’w‘t 0@«@ nrw:i,wf{mug Miwéh( /Kﬂ- /MJ ;{4.:6
s o | avd gao M selnile | Reado o ¥ Bhs awa 1ok comeciiie
Wr-yd (Wﬁ'z @g&k%wm,ﬁg.“ . /
SUBSTANCES RELEASED (Adnof - 2- Jrer. )wiw chlovi pcal autic geels
_ﬁé-//pﬂw)k () ’ i
| QuANTITY gproxi w?fw /75 awé /wz. ot 1.
CHARACTERISTICS OF RELEASED SUBSTANCE(S) ,%WJ ,wf:f% A eﬁ] y“,,qg,,:{-
i amﬂ g# L.

aa

RESPONSIBLE PARTY
ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

R.chwﬁ Depals 3% Fovupn S, Coe lideo . (#15) 2¢9-2978

IF A DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONTRACTOR IS NOT USED COMPLETE THE INFO IN THIS BOX
ESTIMATED COST OF CLEANUP

JCONTRACTOR UTILIZED
JUSTIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR CHOICE

DESCRIPTION OF INI?IAL MITIGAT ON MEASURER (evacuation, crowd control, substance identificatic

Yrp u‘ /wg &f [l /f“‘u(&fﬁ‘éo {}1/):'4515/@

Y .5)? (*mr{‘mmﬁu

REPORT BY Lawreuce Seto TITLEfay Mof apeaaf 2
AGENCY ﬂ/{gﬂ?a{é Cou.,.;f ir’e«ﬂ/ Q?e o1 mank = Envivomantik  Hoaldle

I CERTIFY THAT THIS RELEASE OR SPTLL REQUIRED IMMEDTATE CORRECTIVE ACTION NECESSARY TO REMEDY
OR PREVENT AN EMERGENCY RESULTING FROM A FIRE OR AN EXPLOSION OF, OR HUMAN EXPOSURE TO, -
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES.,

SIGNATURE
AGENCY




EME.ENCY RESPONSE INCNNUEPQRT

DATES OF CLEANUP #M.xf 20, 1984
CONTRACTOR Iﬂ ‘{'-ér“ FU A 7‘;11.[ Té:‘ft:m Hﬂ”fm;u i 7,
CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE Jim Robei-+s ‘2l K
TIME OF CONTRACTOR ARRIVAL _ 2 }.25 P/M, |
DESCRIPTION OF EXTENT OF CONTAMINATION
SOIL
WATER

ki nen &

TIME OF EQUIPMENT ARRIVAL of (25 1M

AIR
OTHER _COrresive /n: wd o ;
DESCRIPTTON OF CLEANUP PROCEDURES USED  Jipesl
&Vwﬂ:}tm 67/“'%;? oyl J.«er _,?;)"'{,;fﬁ» -;cr; _,f,,.,'éa

LABOR UTILIZED
JOB CLASSIFICATION

EQUIPMENT UTILIZED _
: TIME

DESCRIPTION

Flit Bat  Teuet

ARRIVE
T30 R

DEPART
- J713 018

RI2CHM ) 1020 P

- F Or£ yitdaed

D-&A7/!vue,nx ?W

710 R

0038 AR

- 56@%é;¢4

7500

~ 10138 PP

ﬂ-r Qﬂ«‘h’ﬂé’ff’“"*

730 B M

30 BM

Vhc souam Trak

25 P

31ZSEM.

MATERIALS UTILIZED
DESCRIPTION NUMBER OF UNITS

g"f?gpa Thskie ofrutan a

MATERIALS UTILIZED
DESCRIPTION NUMBER OF UNITS

(UéE ADDITIONAL.SHEETS FOR THE ABOVE INFORMATION IF NEEDED)
QUANTITY OF HAZARODUS MATERTALS REMOVED (identification

ﬂ Yooy

i

procedures, lab results if availabl.

77 et

by }?’
o e b Is F«_‘; Cl\;!

REGISTERED HAULER UTTLIZED
MATERIAL TRANSPORTED TO

TIME AND DATE JOB WAS COMPLETED
CURRENT STATUS OF STTE

REPORT BY

BAULER #
MANIFEST #




| BILLING DATE f 21

Tarte Jelnng | - R S ame
'f;:y ;'&9.'5‘ s‘:in e s it ORDER DATE___- rﬂﬂ-G- _,_19?6 L
.:f‘mc'f‘e. CA. i 5‘3 IR ~ CUSTOMER'S - '
[ e bt st R ORDER NO.

« 1y
e s s e __PHONE k4 3-0701

ORDER TAKEN BY HOW -~ OCATION CF,.JO&_ "i

2,1, o | _chope | 1877 Tesia B3 i"’«”*mﬂ& r*‘%

=

g

oL WORK . W
‘ﬁtﬂ o A LA 3 ,re ::aﬁ::* {ﬁ“ rem_,.ce pump) . ) :
~:-C2U_.ﬁi~l_'l_l_TY o DESCR!PTIDN ' R UNITPRICE g’ AMOUNL
L Sl gt fuc: et ;V’,./ . o . ba I oyl
ARy DI I AR e (e Bisae B L5 S0 IR S
ST e Mo R }.@«,ﬁwﬁﬂ LR an . f R

b F ’-‘.': - “‘:..»A ﬁw e dr '

- L R . - 7"{ ‘{:"MVLJ-J " .‘_ﬁ_ﬂt‘,w “!

Vel .n',(.r.,a -1 '_ M»’z"@%
‘;; LA ﬁ-d-*’t-rfM',ﬁ : rh umﬁ'/.ﬁ.‘_

B g Lo o )
’ '{" P .,m;f&!:w
vy A e B e C

; “
. : ol o .
T T L A T 4
Tl gt [ i P ! . e “r'aHEM-; Y ,«A—L .
B g A
: i o
MI_ A T :;”? i T ey “\.'J n,/} - L
". « EH . e ) . E 1l - R
et ?’..:j"' M s i A et ) {',{y'- t.,.rf‘,é,_,.. _ : R e

L T : ‘ ~TOTAL :’3{?‘&:; o7

" RECEIVED

TERMS: 30 DAYS — NET.

dite cavered by this invoite Alt choims must . e mude wnhm ten days ofer receip! of

Finance Charge of 1'4% 118% Annuat interest). All prices and quotations are subject o change withaut hotice. Shipments and deliveries
yond our comrol 't acrion is mslnlulea by setler po collect o pant or ofl of pu:chose price, Buyef agrees 10 pay such sum o3 the court maoy

) rece|p1 fb'some consmutes delivery ot merch:m

sand dehvered " 1he cdrier in oot order, and b

‘gueds. Terms Net 30 Doy, Overdue bills SUb|eci 1o
Gre contingent on strikes, actidents and/or deluys be

hx s atiorneys fees and court costs. X

v Fage 30

-~






